

Ref. No.: AEL/SEC/COMPLIANCE/2023-2024 Date: - 22nd September, 2023

To, The Manager, DCS-CRD Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

To, The Listing Department, 5th Floor, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

SECURITY CODE: 509009 || SECURITY ID: AUSOMENT || ISIN: INE218C01016 || SERIES: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed Form C in the matter of information received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a).

Thanking you, For, AuSom Enterprise Limited

Ravikumar Pasi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



.....Page 1 of 1.....

Correspondence Address : 606 "SWAGAT", Near Lal Bungalow, C.G.Road, Ahmedabad-380 006. Phone : +91 79 2642 1422-1499 Fax : +91 79 2656 9898 E-mail : ausom.ael@gmail.com www.ausom.in

Registered Office : 11-B, New Ahmedabad Industrial Estate, Sarkhej-Bavla Road, Village - Moraiya - 382 213. Dist. Ahmedabad, Gujarat, INDIA • CIN : L67190GJ1984PLC006746

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: AUSOM ENTERPRISE LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE218C01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Category of Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Person to acquisition/ Disposed Promoter/ disposal Member of the promoter group/ esignated person/ Director immediate relative to/others				44	Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		
	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of share holding
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Promoter	Equity shares	36.85%	Equity shares	50,20,000	5,02, 00,000	Inter-se transfer amongst immediate relative pursuant to gift deed	Nil	Nil
	Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Personto acquisi(Promoter/ MemberdisposMemberof thepromotergroup/designatedperson/Directors/immediaterelativeto/othersetc.)Type ofsecurities(For eg Shares,Warrants,ConvertibleDebentures,Rightsentitlementsetc.)23	Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)to acquisition/ disposalType of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. and % of share holding234PromoterEquity36.85%	Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)to acquisition/ disposalType of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. and % of securities (For eg. of share holdingType of securities (For eg. of share holding2345PromoterEquity36.85%Equity	Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)to acquisition/ alsposalDispType of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. securities of share holdingType of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. securities of share holdingType of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. securities of share holdingType of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. securities of share share holding23456PromoterEquity36.85%Equity50,20	Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative tc.)to acquisition/ disposalDisposedType of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. and % of securities (For eg. share holdingType of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)No. valueValue234567PromoterEquity36.85%Equity50,205,02,	Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.) to acquisition/ disposal Disposed Type of securities etc.) No. Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.) No. Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights No. Value (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Transaction Type (Purchase/ shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Transaction Type (Purchase/ shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights No. Value (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Transaction Type (Purchase/ shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Invocation/ Others- please specify) 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Promoter Equity shares 36.85% Equity shares 50,20 (00,000 Inter-se transfer amongst immediate relative pursuant to	Personto acquisition/ disposalDisposedacquisit disposed(Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative tto/others etc.)No. summediate (For eg. of (For eg. (For eg. shares holding Rights entitlements etc.)No. summediate securities (For eg. shares, Narrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights etc.)No. summediate securities (For eg. shares, Narrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights etc.)No. summediate securities (For eg. shares, Narrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)No. summediate securities (For eg. shares, Narrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)No. summediate shares (For eg. shares, Narrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)Value ransaction Type of securities (For eg. Shares, (For eg. Shares, Narrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)Type of summediate (For eg. Shares (For eg. Shares, Rights entitlement, etc.)Value ransaction Type of Solution/ Revocation (Purchase/ (Purchase/ (Purchase/ Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)Value relative (Purchase/ (Purch

Road, Mulund West, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400080					
Contact No.: 25655717/ 25680552				2	

Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of Intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
From	То				
11	12	13	14	15	
06-09-	-2023	21.09.2023	Inter-se transfer to immediate relative pursuant to gift deed	Not applicable since the transaction is an off-market transaction amongst the promoter and her immediate relative.	

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in	derivatives (Spe	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Sell		
connact		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

2112

1664

135

in the

away Con

Harish Purushottam Pawani For Late Smt. Savitri Dayaram Pawani Doner Date: 21/09/2023 Place: Dubai

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: AUSOM ENTERPRISE LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE218C01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ Member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities he to acquisit dispos	tion/	S	Securities acquired/ Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of share holding		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	specify/	9	10		
Harish Purushottam Pawani PAN: AOZPP9158B Address: Bldg No. 158 Ismail Nasrulla, Al	Promoter	Nil	Nil	Equity shares	50,20 ,000	5,02, 00,000	Inter-se transfer amongst immediate relative pursuant to gift deed	Equity shares	50,20, 000 (36.85%)		

Emadi Building, Naif Road, Deira Dubai, UAE					
Contact No.: +971 50 644 0872					

Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed		
From	То					
11	12	13	14	15		
06-09-2023		21.09.2023	Inter-se transfer to immediate relative pursuant to gift deed	Not applicable since the transaction is an off-market transaction amongst the promoter and her immediate relative.		

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in	derivatives (Spe	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Sell		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

lisis Paurany

Harish Purushottam Pawani

Acquirer

Date: 21/09/2023

Place: Dubai